OP \$165.00 1719030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Western Bank DBA Pacific Western Business Finance		09/13/2019	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Contemporary Services Corporation
Street Address:	17101 Superior Street
City:	Northridge
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91325
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Apex Security Group
Street Address:	17101 Superior Street
City:	Northridge
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91325
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Event Services America, Inc.
Street Address:	17101 Superior Street
City:	Northridge
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91325
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1719030	CONTEMPORARY SERVICES CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2700252	
Registration Number:	2707023	CONTEMPORARY SERVICES
Registration Number:	3552329	THE LEADER IN CROWD MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	74131055	EVENT STAFF
Serial Number:	85106333	CSC

TRADEMARK

900515254 REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: laura.o'brien@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Ave.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136131.00038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Laura O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=CSC Trademark release#page1.tif source=CSC Trademark release#page2.tif source=CSC Trademark release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0954

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), dated as of September 13, 2019, is made by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK DBA PACIFIC WESTERN BUSINESS FINANCE, a California state chartered bank, as lender ("Lender"), in favor of CONTEMPORARY SERVICES CORPORATION, a California corporation, APEX SECURITY GROUP, a Delaware corporation, and EVENT SERVICES AMERICA, INC., a Florida corporation (each a "Pledgor" and, collectively, the "Pledgors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (as those terms are defined below).

WHEREAS, Lender and the Pledgors are parties to a Loan and Security Agreement and/or Secured Promissory Note (either as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, Lender and the Pledgors are parties to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 2, 2015, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Trademark Reel/Frame 5602/0227 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgors pledged to Lender, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (referred to in this Release as the "Security Interest") in the Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under each Pledgor's Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including those Trademarks referred to on Schedule 1 hereto.

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to terminate and release all of its right, title and interest in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Release of Lien. Lender hereby terminates, extinguishes, cancels, releases and discharges any and all right, title and interest, including the Security Interest, in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral arising in connection with the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement and assigns, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto each Pledgor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to the Pledgors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Pledgors, and at Pledgors' cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of California, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws requiring application of the law of any other jurisdiction.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0955

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Name: /Jugdeep Nijjar Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0956

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

United States Trademarks

Mark	Application No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EVENT STAFF	74131055		
CONTEMPORARY SERVICES CORPORATION	74131553	1719030	09/22/1992
(design)	76435710	2700252	03/25/2003
CONTEMPORARY SERVICES	76435875	2707023	04/15/2003
THE LEADER IN CROWD MANAGEMENT	77447270	3552329	12/23/2008
CSC	85106333		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 09/16/2019